and operational achievements, the Company contributes to industry development and talent building. Notably,
it signed a Memorandum of Understanding with ILMA University to promote Islamic finance education and
nurture future professionals. Strategically, PQGTL has embraced digital transformation, introducing online
portals, mobile applications, aggregator partnerships, and real-time policy dashboards. Integration with
payment gateways and advanced use of data analytics in underwriting, fraud detection, and customer profiling
have enhanced customer engagement, operational efficiency, and accessibility.

The Takaful industry in Pakistan is in a growth phase, supported by increasing demand for Shariah-compliant
solutions and favorable regulatory support from the SECP. With strong sponsor backing, robust governance, and
expanding distribution channels, PQGTL is well-positioned to capitalize on growth opportunities and maintain
its role as a Shariah-compliant, innovative, and customer-focused alternative to conventional insurance.

3.2. PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING

Names Pre-IPO Shareholding Post-IPO Shareholding

  No. of Shares Held % No. of Shares Held %

Sponsors, Associated Companies, Undertakings and Related Parties

Pak – Qatar Investment (Pvt.) Limited 23,743,783 33.39% 23,743,783 23.48%

Qatar International Islamic Bank  8,844,569 12.44% 8,844,569 8.75%

Qatar Islamic Insurance Group   7,108,735 10.00% 7,108,735 7.03%

H. E. Sheikh Ali Bin Abdullah 9,563,467 13.45% 9,563,467 9.46%

Total 49,260,554 69.28% 49,260,554 48.72%

Directors and Chief Executive Officer

Muhammad Kamran Saleem 3,055,097 4.30% 3,055,097 3.02%

Said Gul* 1,222,141 1.72% 1,222,141 1.21%

Zahid Hussain Awan* 324,655 0.46% 324,655 0.32%

Ali Ibrahim Al Abdul Ghani  1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Abdul Basit Ahmad Al – Shaibei  1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Saqib Zeeshan – CEO 1,000,000 1.41% 1,000,000 0.99%

Total 5,601,895 7.88% 5,601,895 5.54%

Related Family Members of Directors and/or Chief Executive Officer

Sameera Said* 2,444,286 3.44% 2,444,286 2.42%

Fatima* 2,444,285 3.44% 2,444,285 2.42%

Muhammad Ozair Zahid 11,394 0.02% 11,394 0.01%

Total 4,899,965 6.89% 4,899,965 4.85%

Other Shareholders

Other Shareholders 11,344,707 15.95% 11,344,707 11.22%

Total 11,344,707 15.95% 11,344,707 11.22%

Public Offering

Public offering   -   -   30,000,000 29.67%

Total 71,107,121 100.00% 101,107,121 100.00%

* Fatima and Sameera Said are the daughters of Said Gul.
 Muhammad Ozair Zahid is the son of Zahid Hussain Awan.

Prospectus | Pak-Qatar General Takaful Limited

Page 35 of 253

* Mr. Said Gul and Mr. Zahid Hussain Awan serve as non-executive directors on PQGTL’s board. Neither Zahid Hussain
Awan nor Said Gul have been nominated as Sponsors, likewise their family members are also not Sponsors of the Company.
 This shareholding was subscribed by a group consisting of friends, associates, and early supporters of the initial
sponsors, including non-resident Pakistanis and Qatari nationals who expressed interest in the newly introduced, Shariah-
compliant Takaful concept. Their post-IPO shareholding is assumed unchanged, though these original subscribers may
participate in the public offering.

[…]

Allocation of New Issue through
IPO

No. of Shares

Face Value
Per Share

Premium
Per Share

Total

PKR

Prospectus | Pak-Qatar General Takaful Limited

Page 66 of 253

*Fatima and Sameera Said are the daughters of Said Gul.
 Muhammad Ozair Zahid is the son of Zahid Hussain Awan.
* Mr. Said Gul and Mr. Zahid Hussain Awan serve as non-executive directors on PQGTL’s board. Neither Zahid Hussain
Awan nor Said Gul have been nominated as Sponsors, likewise their family members are also not Sponsors of the Company.
 This shareholding was subscribed by a group consisting of friends, associates, and early supporters of the initial
sponsors, including non-resident Pakistanis and Qatari nationals who expressed interest in the newly introduced, Shariah-
compliant Takaful concept. Their post-IPO shareholding is assumed unchanged, though these original subscribers may
participate in the public offering.

3A (ii). PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING

PQGTL’s current pattern of shareholding is provided hereunder:

Names Pre-IPO Shareholding Post-IPO Shareholding

  No. of Shares Held % No. of Shares Held %

Sponsors, Associated Companies, Undertakings and Related Parties

Pak – Qatar Investment (Pvt.) Limited 23,743,783 33.39% 23,743,783 23.48%

Qatar International Islamic Bank  8,844,569 12.44% 8,844,569 8.75%

Qatar Islamic Insurance Group   7,108,735 10.00% 7,108,735 7.03%

H. E. Sheikh Ali Bin Abdullah 9,563,467 13.45% 9,563,467 9.46%

Total 49,260,554 69.28% 49,260,554 48.72%

Directors and Chief Executive Officer

Muhammad Kamran Saleem 3,055,097 4.30% 3,055,097 3.02%

Said Gul* 1,222,141 1.72% 1,222,141 1.21%

Zahid Hussain Awan* 324,655 0.46% 324,655 0.32%

Ali Ibrahim Al Abdul Ghani  1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Abdul Basit Ahmad Al – Shaibei  1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Saqib Zeeshan – CEO 1,000,000 1.41% 1,000,000 0.99%

Total 5,601,895 7.88% 5,601,895 5.54%

Related Family Members of Directors and/or Chief Executive Officer

Sameera Said* 2,444,286 3.44% 2,444,286 2.42%

Fatima* 2,444,285 3.44% 2,444,285 2.42%

Muhammad Ozair Zahid 11,394 0.02% 11,394 0.01%

Total 4,899,965 6.89% 4,899,965 4.85%

Other Shareholders

Other Shareholders 11,344,707 15.95% 11,344,707 11.22%

Total 11,344,707 15.95% 11,344,707 11.22%

Public Offering

Public offering   -   -   30,000,000 29.67%

Total 71,107,121 100.00% 101,107,121 100.00%

* Fatima and Sameera Said are the daughters of Said Gul.
 Muhammad Ozair Zahid is the son of Zahid Hussain Awan.
* Mr. Said Gul and Mr. Zahid Hussain Awan serve as non-executive directors on PQGTL’s board. Neither Zahid Hussain
Awan nor Said Gul have been nominated as Sponsors, likewise their family members are also not Sponsors of the Company.

Allocation to institutions /
individual investors through Book
Building process at Strike Price

22,500,000 10 - 225,000,000

General Public Portion 7,500,000 10 - 75,000,000

Total Issue Size  30,000,000 10 - 300,000,000

Prospectus | Pak-Qatar General Takaful Limited